
PTS. PTS.
POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. TOT. FIN.

1 ESP-10270 4C ATRAPAVENTS Paco Cernuda Pogo 6,5 6,5 693,6 673,8 751,0 2 2 DNC 43 3 3 6 6 4 4 9 9 1 1 3 3 RET 10 81 43 10 28
2 ESP-6583 3C ÑEQUE Ramon García Bavaria 40 12,0 650,0 632,1 714,1 8 8 DNF 7 6 6 DNS 15 6 6 12 12 7 7 5 5 2 2 68 15 12 41
3 ESP-4436 4C MANDROS II Rafael del Castillo First 235 7,2 771,2 750,6 836,8 4 4 DNC 43 18 18 DNS 15 9 9 8 8 2 2 4 4 DNC 43 146 43 43 60
4 ESP-6210 4C BLUESY Jesús Vidal García First 21.7 6,2 772,1 751,8 838,4 7 7 4 4 17 17 4 4 8 8 14 14 6 6 DNC 43 DNC 43 146 43 43 60
5 ESP-10299 4C ACALA José Mª Coloma Super Daimio 28 8,4 807,1 792,5 903,2 DNC 43 DNC 43 19 19 DNS 15 10 10 20 20 4 4 6 6 5 5 165 43 43 79
6 ESP-10379 4C QUIMELU Joaquim Hervás Dufour 365 10,5 735,4 707,8 791,8 16 16 DNF 7 20 20 DNS 15 RET 11 19 19 DNC 43 7 7 6 6 144 43 20 81
7 ESP-8623 2 GROP III Diego de las Heras Gran Soleil 40 12,0 625,6 608,9 687,6 DNC 43 1 1 DNC 43 2 2 DNC 43 2 2 DNC 43 1 1 3 3 181 43 43 95
8 ESP-1122 4C EUREKA II Eladio Vallina Catalina 36 10,9 685,3 668,4 755,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 4 4 1 1 DNC 43 6 6 3 3 DNC 43 1 1 187 43 43 101
9 ESP-10373 4C LEO II Leo Martinez Blanco Dehler 34 Top 10,1 727,1 702,6 779,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 7 7 8 8 5 5 RET 30 5 5 DNC 43 4 4 188 43 43 102
10 ITA-16548 1 STAMITZ Oriol Tintoré Solaris One 48 15,0 551,4 535,5 605,8 3 3 2 2 1 1 9 9 3 3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 190 43 43 104
11 ESP-10306 2C GALATHEA Rafa Cámara Sun Odyssey 42i 12,9 621,7 601,8 680,9 11 11 3 3 8 8 3 3 RET 11 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 208 43 43 122
12 ESP-8258 2C SALAO TU Manolo López Davaliña Dehler 34 10,2 630,0 612,9 682,9 DNC 43 DNC 43 2 2 5 5 DNC 43 3 3 DNC 43 2 2 DNC 43 227 43 43 141
13 ESP-8780 3C ARAN II Xavier Riba Jeanneau SO 39i 11,7 653,4 632,0 714,0 6 6 DNC 43 11 11 DNC 43 2 2 7 7 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 241 43 43 155
14 ESP-7459 2P NEO UNO Guillermo di Marco Sun Fast 35 10,4 635,2 620,3 695,6 5 5 DNC 43 10 10 DNC 43 1 1 11 11 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 242 43 43 156
15 S/N 4P MUSTANG Jordi Martinez Aloa Marine 25 7,5 844,5 815,2 915,0 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNF 29 DNC 43 RET 11 RET 30 DNC 43 DNF 10 7 7 259 43 43 173
16 ESP-8914 4P TRAPELLA Oriol Magarolas First 285 8,5 734,1 710,1 787,9 14 14 DNC 43 9 9 DNS 15 DNC 43 15 15 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 268 43 43 182
17 ESP-10378 4C POLIDEZA Carlos Ferrer Oceanis Clipper 383 11,6 717,0 691,6 774,6 12 12 DNC 43 13 13 DNC 43 RET 11 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 281 43 43 195
18 S/N 1P TRAVESSER Juan Manuel Teixidó Sun Odyssey 439 13,0 590,3 576,1 647,6 9 9 DNC 43 12 12 DNC 43 DNC 43 10 10 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 289 43 43 203
19 ESP-5662 4P DIGNITY José A. Cámara Maxi 95 9,5 738,6 716,6 803,8 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 21 21 DNC 43 DNF 10 RET 10 299 43 43 213
20 S/N 3C MERY DOS Julio Moreno Bavaria 39 CR 12,0 652,8 635,6 713,4 13 13 DNC 43 16 16 DNC 43 DNC 43 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 317 43 43 231
21 S/N 2P PRINCESA Alejandro Balsells J. Sun Shine 38 10,7 618,9 606,8 677,9 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 7 7 17 17 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 325 43 43 239
22 S/N 4P LOHANII Ramon Guiu Soler Bavaria 430 12,9 686,6 667,4 758,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 14 14 DNC 43 DNC 43 13 13 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 328 43 43 242
23 ESP-10297 4C IDIL SEGON Manuel López Lirón Bavaria 38 CR 11,6 688,8 665,6 753,7 DNC 43 DNC 43 21 21 7 7 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 329 43 43 243
24 S/N 3P RAMPELL Mariano Sanjuan Bavaria 37 CR 11,2 662,9 644,7 722,6 15 15 DNC 43 DNF 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 332 43 43 246
25 S/N 3P ALBATROS III Juan Cano Quesada Bavaria 38 CR 11,6 658,8 639,4 721,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 15 15 DNC 43 DNC 43 18 18 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 334 43 43 248
26 ESP-7111 1 RAQUERO Eugenio López-Chacarra Gran Soleil 45 13,6 562,7 547,0 612,0 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 1 1 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 345 43 43 259
27 ESP-9396 2 A POC A POC M. César Redolar Oyster 38 11,5 610,8 597,6 673,8 1 1 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 345 43 43 259
28 ITA-16816 3 QUEMAS Adrés Grego Elan 333 10,0 656,0 636,7 709,2 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 3 3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 347 43 43 261
29 BEL 1231 3C SOULEIAS Juan Victor Monfort Dufour 40 P 12,1 652,0 634,5 723,0 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 5 5 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 349 43 43 263
30 S/N 3P PANTHALASSA Manuel Amores Muñoz First 31.7 9,5 676,9 656,1 736,7 DNC 43 DNC 43 5 5 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 349 43 43 263
31 S/N 2P ASHA LUCE Angel Ezcurra Bavaria 42 12,8 613,2 596,3 670,1 10 10 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 354 43 43 268
32 S/N 4P CALACRANCS Joan Martí Sánchez Puma 37 11,0 701,0 678,4 759,3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 16 16 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 360 43 43 274
33 ESP-6896 3P JOIA Josep Calavera Ferré B.Ydille 11,5 11,5 670,4 650,2 728,2 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNF 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 360 43 43 274
34 S/N 3P AZIG Ramon Areste Oceanis 400 11,8 669,3 647,6 729,5 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 373 43 43 287
35 S/N 4C MI NENA Alberto Zegri Westerly Consort 29 8,8 734,1 710,1 787,9 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 373 43 43 287
36 S/N 4P FREE BLUE Josep Ma Molina LM 37 6,4 818,3 792,0 891,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 373 43 43 287
37 S/N 4P PALOMA Wim Van Roy Sun Odyssey 342 10,0 715,7 691,7 779,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNF 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 374 43 43 288
38 S/N 3P CHATENNAY Alfredo Abad Bavaria 38 CR 11,6 658,8 639,4 721,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 374 43 43 288
39 S/N 2P TISWIN Ramon Sans Dufour 45 Classic 13,5 634,6 616,0 694,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
40 S/N 4P ALEGRIA IV Manuel Fandos Moody 38 11,4 717,3 697,1 795,8 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
41 ESP-6050 1C DUNIC Manel Dolcet First 47.7 DK 14,5 586,6 570,0 643,4 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
42 ESP-8082 2P GOLAFRE Jaume Hernández Sun Oyssey 39 Perf 11,7 620,4 602,1 680,3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
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1 ITA-16548 1 GROP III Diego de las Heras Gran Soleil 40 12,0 625,6 608,9 687,6 DNC 43 1 1 DNC 43 2 2 DNC 43 2 2 DNC 43 1 1 3 3 181 43 43 95
2 ESP-10306 2C STAMITZ Oriol Tintoré Solaris One 48 15,0 551,4 535,5 605,8 3 3 2 2 1 1 9 9 3 3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 190 43 43 104
3 ESP-8623 2 GALATHEA Rafa Cámara Sun Odyssey 42i 12,9 621,7 601,8 680,9 11 11 3 3 8 8 3 3 RET 11 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 208 43 43 122
4 ESP-8258 2C SALAO TU Manolo López Davaliña Dehler 34 10,2 630,0 612,9 682,9 DNC 43 DNC 43 2 2 5 5 DNC 43 3 3 DNC 43 2 2 DNC 43 227 43 43 141
5 ESP-7459 2P NEO UNO Guillermo di Marco Sun Fast 35 10,4 635,2 620,3 695,6 5 5 DNC 43 10 10 DNC 43 1 1 11 11 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 242 43 43 156
6 S/N 1P TRAVESSER Juan Manuel Teixidó Sun Odyssey 439 13,0 590,3 576,1 647,6 9 9 DNC 43 12 12 DNC 43 DNC 43 10 10 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 289 43 43 203
7 S/N 2P PRINCESA Alejandro Balsells J. Sun Shine 38 10,7 618,9 606,8 677,9 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 7 7 17 17 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 325 43 43 239
8 ESP-7111 1 RAQUERO Eugenio López-Chacarra Gran Soleil 45 13,6 562,7 547,0 612,0 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 1 1 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 345 43 43 259
9 ESP-9396 2 A POC A POC M. César Redolar Oyster 38 11,5 610,8 597,6 673,8 1 1 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 345 43 43 259
10 S/N 2P ASHA LUCE Angel Ezcurra Bavaria 42 12,8 613,2 596,3 670,1 10 10 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 354 43 43 268
11 S/N 2P TISWIN Ramon Sans Dufour 45 Classic 13,5 634,6 616,0 694,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
12 ESP-6050 1C DUNIC Manel Dolcet First 47.7 DK 14,5 586,6 570,0 643,4 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
13 ESP-8082 2P GOLAFRE Jaume Hernández Sun Oyssey 39 Perf 11,7 620,4 602,1 680,3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
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PTS. PTS.

POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. TOT. FIN.

1 ESP-10270 4C ATRAPAVENTS Paco Cernuda Pogo 6,5 6,5 693,6 673,8 751,0 2 2 DNC 43 3 3 6 6 4 4 9 9 1 1 3 3 RET 10 81 43 10 28
2 ESP-6583 3C ÑEQUE Ramon García Bavaria 40 12,0 650,0 632,1 714,1 8 8 DNF 7 6 6 DNS 15 6 6 12 12 7 7 5 5 2 2 68 15 12 41
4 ESP-4436 4C MANDROS II Rafael del Castillo First 235 7,2 771,2 750,6 836,8 4 4 DNC 43 18 18 DNS 15 9 9 8 8 2 2 4 4 DNC 43 146 43 43 60
3 ESP-6210 4C BLUESY Jesús Vidal García First 21.7 6,2 772,1 751,8 838,4 7 7 4 4 17 17 4 4 8 8 14 14 6 6 DNC 43 DNC 43 146 43 43 60
5 ESP-10299 4C ACALA José Mª Coloma Super Daimio 28 8,4 807,1 792,5 903,2 DNC 43 DNC 43 19 19 DNS 15 10 10 20 20 4 4 6 6 5 5 165 43 43 79
6 ESP-10379 4C QUIMELU Joaquim Hervás Dufour 365 10,5 735,4 707,8 791,8 16 16 DNF 7 20 20 DNS 15 RET 11 19 19 DNC 43 7 7 6 6 144 43 20 81
7 ESP-1122 4C EUREKA II Eladio Vallina Catalina 36 10,9 685,3 668,4 755,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 4 4 1 1 DNC 43 6 6 3 3 DNC 43 1 1 187 43 43 101
8 ESP-10373 4C LEO II Leo Martinez Blanco Dehler 34 Top 10,1 727,1 702,6 779,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 7 7 8 8 5 5 RET 30 5 5 DNC 43 4 4 188 43 43 102
9 ESP-8780 3C ARAN II Xavier Riba Jeanneau SO 39i 11,7 653,4 632,0 714,0 6 6 DNC 43 11 11 DNC 43 2 2 7 7 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 241 43 43 155
10 S/N 4P MUSTANG Jordi Martinez Aloa Marine 25 7,5 844,5 815,2 915,0 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNF 29 DNC 43 RET 11 RET 30 DNC 43 DNF 10 7 7 259 43 43 173
11 ESP-8914 4P TRAPELLA Oriol Magarolas First 285 8,5 734,1 710,1 787,9 14 14 DNC 43 9 9 DNS 15 DNC 43 15 15 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 268 43 43 182
12 ESP-10378 4C POLIDEZA Carlos Ferrer Oceanis Clipper 383 11,6 717,0 691,6 774,6 12 12 DNC 43 13 13 DNC 43 RET 11 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 281 43 43 195
13 ESP-5662 4P DIGNITY José A. Cámara Maxi 95 9,5 738,6 716,6 803,8 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 21 21 DNC 43 DNF 10 RET 10 299 43 43 213
14 S/N 3C MERY DOS Julio Moreno Bavaria 39 CR 12,0 652,8 635,6 713,4 13 13 DNC 43 16 16 DNC 43 DNC 43 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 317 43 43 231
15 S/N 4P LOHANII Ramon Guiu Soler Bavaria 430 12,9 686,6 667,4 758,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 14 14 DNC 43 DNC 43 13 13 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 328 43 43 242
16 ESP-10297 4C IDIL SEGON Manuel López Lirón Bavaria 38 CR 11,6 688,8 665,6 753,7 DNC 43 DNC 43 21 21 7 7 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 329 43 43 243
17 S/N 3P RAMPELL Mariano Sanjuan Bavaria 37 CR 11,2 662,9 644,7 722,6 15 15 DNC 43 DNF 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 332 43 43 246
18 S/N 3P ALBATROS III Juan Cano Quesada Bavaria 38 CR 11,6 658,8 639,4 721,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 15 15 DNC 43 DNC 43 18 18 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 334 43 43 248
19 ITA-16816 3 QUEMAS Adrés Grego Elan 333 10,0 656,0 636,7 709,2 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 3 3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 347 43 43 261
20 BEL 1231 3C SOULEIAS Juan Victor Monfort Dufour 40 P 12,1 652,0 634,5 723,0 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 5 5 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 349 43 43 263
21 S/N 3P PANTHALASSA Manuel Amores Muñoz First 31.7 9,5 676,9 656,1 736,7 DNC 43 DNC 43 5 5 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 349 43 43 263
22 S/N 4P CALACRANCS Joan Martí Sánchez Puma 37 11,0 701,0 678,4 759,3 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 16 16 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 360 43 43 274
23 ESP-6896 3P JOIA Josep Calavera Ferré B.Ydille 11,5 11,5 670,4 650,2 728,2 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNF 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 360 43 43 274
24 S/N 3P AZIG Ramon Areste Oceanis 400 11,8 669,3 647,6 729,5 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 373 43 43 287
25 S/N 4C MI NENA Alberto Zegri Westerly Consort 29 8,8 734,1 710,1 787,9 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 373 43 43 287
26 S/N 4P FREE BLUE Josep Ma Molina LM 37 6,4 818,3 792,0 891,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNS 29 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 373 43 43 287
27 S/N 4P PALOMA Wim Van Roy Sun Odyssey 342 10,0 715,7 691,7 779,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNF 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 374 43 43 288
28 S/N 3P CHATENNAY Alfredo Abad Bavaria 38 CR 11,6 658,8 639,4 721,6 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 RET 30 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 374 43 43 288
29 S/N 4P ALEGRIA IV Manuel Fandos Moody 38 11,4 717,3 697,1 795,8 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 DNC 43 387 43 43 301
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